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2024 Women In Nephrology Leadership Conference 
40 Years of WINing: A Legacy of Leadership 

Friday, August 9, 2024 (GENERAL SESSION, Ballroom C/D) 
 
7:00 - 8:00 am  BREAKFAST BUFFET: Centennial Pre-Function Ballroom CD 
 
8:00 - 8:30 am   Welcome, Introductions and Opening Address: Ballroom C/D   

Susanne B. Nicholas, MD, MPH, PhD, President of WIN 
Opening Address: Dale Abel, MD, Chair of DOM, Johnese Spisso, CEO 
UCLA Health, Steve Dubinett, MD, Dean of SOM; Ira Kurtz, MD Chief of 
UCLA Nephrology 

 
8:30 - 9:30 am  Keynote:  

“Building your academic career portfolio”   
Speaker: Katherine Tuttle, MD  
Moderator: Susanne Nicholas, MD, MPH, PhD  
Co-Moderator: Jia Ng, MD 

  
9:30 - 10:10 am  Theme: Clinician educator, Scientific Session I  

“Recognizing your Ikigai”  
   Speaker: Kenar Jhaveri, MD 
   Moderator: Mala Sachdeva, MD  

Co-Moderator: Sapna Shah, MD 
    
10:10 - 10:30 am Visit Sponsor Tables (Stamps for competition) 
   COFFEE BREAK: Centennial Pre-Function C/D  
 
10:30 - 11:10 am  Theme: Basic science, Scientific Session II  

“Leading in Science: Always Forward Never Straight” 
   Speaker:  Rulan Parekh, MD 
   Moderator: Lisa Curtis, PhD  

Co-Moderator: Yoko Narasaki, RD, MS, PhD 
    
11:10 – 12 noon  Theme: Industry, Scientific Session III                
                           “How to be Efficient as a Leader in Academia and Industry” 

Panelists: Renee Lucander, MBA; Kamyar Kalantar-Zadeh, MD, MPH, PhD 
Moderator: Niloofar Nobakht, MD  
Co-Moderator: Basmah Abdalla, MS, MD  

 
12:00 - 1:00 pm             LUNCH: Buffet Centennial Pre-Function Ballroom C/D 
 
1:00 -1:40 pm  Theme: Leadership 

“Leading through Institutional Exigency”  
Speaker: Ellie Kelepouris, MD 
Moderator:  Jia Ng, MD 
Co-moderator: Angela Dixon, MD 

 
1:40 - 2:40 pm Panel Discussion  

How to find the Joy In Nephrology: Dialysis, Industry 
Panelists:  Kelly Guglielmi, MD; Mala Sachdeva, MD 
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   Moderator: Reem Mustafa, MD  
Co-Moderator: Sapna Shah, MD 

    
2:40 - 3:10 pm Pregnancy in the Dialysis Patient  
   Speaker: Madeleine Pahl, MD  
   Moderator: Mala Sachdeva, MD 
   Co-Moderator: Jenny Shen, MD  
 
3:10 – 3:40 pm   Visit Sponsor Tables (Stamps for competition) 
   Susanne B Nicholas, MD, MPH, PhD    

COFFEE BREAK: Centennial Pre-Function C/D  
 
3:40 - 4:10 pm  Theme: Gender Equity 

KDIGO Effort to Enhance Sex inclusion and Diversity  
   Speaker: Reem Mustafa, MD 
   Moderator: Jia Ng, MD 

Co-Moderator: Rosemary Attieh, MD 
       
4:10 – 4:50 pm Surveying Gender Equity in Academic Medicine 

Speaker: Anuja Java, MD  
Moderator: Cybele Ghossein, MD 
Co-Moderator: Yoko Narasaki, RD, MS, PhD 

 
4:50 – 5:30 pm “Guidance on Reproductive Planning in CKD”   

Speakers: Niloofar Nobakht, MD; Christina S. Han, MD 
Moderator: Mala Sachdeva, MD  
Co-Moderator: Jenny Shen, MD 

 
5:30 - 6:00 pm RECEPTION  
 
6:00 - 9:00 pm 40TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION and DINNER: Ballroom A/B 
 Sponsor Table visitor Winner  

Welcome and Introductions 
40 years of WIN’ing 
Remarks: sponsors 
Awards 
Closing Remarks 
Networking, Music, and Merriment! 
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Saturday, August 10, 2024 (GENERAL SESSION, Ballroom C/D) 
 
7:00 - 8:00 am  CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST, Centennial Pre-Function Ballroom C/D 
 
8:00 - 8:15 am  WELCOME: Ballroom C/D  

Susanne B. Nicholas, MD, MPH, PhD, President of WIN 
   Opening address, recap Day 1 
 
8:15 - 9:15 am Keynote:  

“My Career Path Towards Leadership”  
Speaker: Julie Ingelfinger, MD 
Moderator:  Susanne Nicholas, MD, MPH, PhD  
Co-Moderator: Jia Ng, MD 

    
9:15 -9:55 am  Theme: Research  

Precision medicine and kidney disease: implications for women   
Speaker: Benjamin Humphries, MD, PhD 
Moderator: Anuja Java, MD 
Co-Moderator: Mandana Rastegar, MD 

 
9:55 – 10:10 am Visit Sponsor Tables (Stamps for competition) 

Mala Sachdeva, MD 
COFFEE BREAK: Centennial Pre-Function C/D  

 
10:00 - 11:00 am  NETWORKING TABLE TALKS 

1.  Building Your Career Portfolio: Lisa Curtis, PhD  
2. The art of self-promotion: Anuja Java, MD 
3. The Art of Time management: Jia Ng, MD and Cybele Ghossein, MD 
Moderator: Mala Sachdeva, MD  
Co-Moderator: Jenny Shen, MD   

 
11:00 -11:55 am Mentorship and Sponsorship in the 21st Century 

Speaker: Cybele Ghossein, MD 
   Moderator: Reem Mustafa, MD 

Co-Moderator: Maria Beatriz Carpio, CNA  
      
11:55 - 12:00 noon Announcements: Susanne B Nicholas, MD, MPH, PhD 

 
12:00 - 1:00 pm BUFFET and NETWORKING LUNCH: Pre-Function Ballroom C/D 
     
1:00 -1:30 pm Li-Li Hsiao Fellowship Lecture 
   Speaker: Rosemary Attieh, MD 

Moderator: Mira Keddis, MD 
Moderator: Angela Dixon, MD 
 

1:30 – 2:00 pm   Oral Abstract presentations 
Moderator: Niloofar Nobakht, MD 
Co-Moderator: Maria Beatriz Carpio, CNA 

 
2:00 - 2:30 pm   Poster session and Networking  

Moderator: Mira Keddis, MD 
   Co-Moderator: Lama Abdelnour, MD 
 
2:30 - 2:50 pm   Visit Sponsor Tables (stamps, competition) 

COFFE BREAK: Centennial Pre-Function Ballroom C/D  
 
2:50 - 3:50 pm              Panel Discussion  

Managing your career in a time of personal crisis 
    Speaker: Nuria Pastor, Leslie Gewin 

Moderator:  Reem Mustafa, MD 
Co-Moderator: Rebecca Ahdoot, MD, FASN 
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3:50 – 4:30 pm ENVISIONING THE NEXT 40 YEARS! Reaching for the future 
 Speaker: Susanne B Nicholas, MD, MPH, PhD 
 Moderator: Mala Sachdeva, MD 

Co-Moderator: Lama Abdelnour, MD, FASN 
   
4:30 - 5:00 pm AWARDS PRESENTATIONS: 1st and 2nd place Excellence Awards  

Wrap-up and closing remarks.  
Presenter: Susanne B Nicholas, MD, MPH, PhD 
Pass the baton: Mala Sachdeva, MD, Chair, 2025 Leadership Conference 

 


